Consolidated Application

Fenton Charter Leadership Academy (19 64733 0131722)

Status: Certified Saved by: Cindy Frantz Date: 6/10/2019 12:23 PM

2019-20 Certification of Assurances

Submission of Certification of Assurances is required every fiscal year. A complete list of legal and program assurances for the fiscal year can be found at https://www.cde.ca.gov/fg/aa/co/ca19assurancestoc.asp.

CDE Program Contact:

Consolidated Application Support Desk, Education Data Office, conappsupport@cde.ca.gov, 916-319-0297

Consolidated Application Certification Statement

I hereby certify that all of the applicable state and federal rules and regulations will be observed by this applicant; that to the best of my knowledge the information contained in this application is correct and complete; and I agree to participate in the monitoring process regarding the use of these funds according to the standards and criteria set forth by the California Department of Education Federal Program Monitoring (FPM) Office. Legal assurances for all programs are accepted as the basic legal condition for the operation of selected projects and programs and copies of assurances are retained on site. I certify that we accept all assurances except for those for which a waiver has been obtained or requested. A copy of all waivers or requests is on file. I certify that actual ink signatures for this form are on file.

Authorized Representative's Full Name	Jennifer Miller
Authorized Representative's Signature	
Authorized Representative's Title	Director
Authorized Representative's Signature Date	06/13/2019

Consolidated Application

Fenton Charter Leadership Academy (19 64733 0131722)

Status: Draft Saved by: Cindy Frantz Date: 6/10/2019 12:23 PM

2019-20 Protected Prayer Certification

ESSA Section 8524 specifies federal requirements regarding constitutionally protected prayer in public elementary and secondary schools. This form meets the annual requirement and provides written certification.

CDE Program Contact:

Franco Rozic, Title I Monitoring and Support Office, frozic@cde.ca.gov, 916-319-0269

Protected Prayer Certification Statement

The LEA hereby assures and certifies to the California State Board of Education that the LEA has no policy that prevents, or otherwise denies participation in, constitutionally protected prayer in public schools as set forth in the "Guidance on Constitutionally Protected Prayer in Public Elementary and Secondary Schools."

The LEA hereby assures that this page has been printed and contains an ink signature. The ink signature copy shall be made available to the California Department of Education upon request or as part of an audit, a compliance review, or a complaint investigation.

The authorized representative agrees to the above statement	Yes
Authorized Representative's Full Name	Jennifer Miller
Authorized Representative's Title	Director
Authorized Representative's Signature Date	06/13/2019
Comment	
If the LEA is not able to certify at this time, then an explanation must be provided in the Comment field. (Maximum 500 characters)	

Consolidated Application

Fenton Charter Leadership Academy (19 64733 0131722)

Status: Draft Saved by: Cindy Frantz Date: 6/10/2019 12:23 PM

2019-20 LCAP Federal Addendum Certification

CDE Program Contact:

Local Agency Systems Support Office, LCFF@cde.ca.gov, 916-323-5233

To receive funding under the Every Student Succeeds Act (ESSA), a local educational agency (LEA) must have a plan approved by the State Educational Agency on file with the State. Within California, LEAs that apply for ESSA funds are required to complete the Local Control and Accountability Plan (LCAP), the LCAP Federal Addendum Template (Addendum), and the Consolidated Application (ConApp). The LCAP, in conjunction with the Addendum and the ConApp, serve to meet the requirements of the ESSA LEA Plan.

In order to apply for funds, the LEA must certify that the 2017/18–2019/20 LCAP has been approved by the local governing board or governing body of the LEA. As part of this certification the LEA is agreeing to submit the LCAP Federal Addendum that has been approved by the local governing board or governing body of the LEA to the California Department of Education (CDE), and acknowledging that the LEA agrees to work with the CDE to ensure that the Addendum addresses all required provisions of the ESSA programs for which they are applying for federal education funds.

County Offices of Education and School Districts Enter the original approval date of the county office of education or school district 2017/18–2019/20 LCAP	
Note: For districts, the date should be the day your county office of education (COE) approved your 2017/18–2019/20 LCAP. For COEs, it should be the date the CDE approved your 2017/18–2019/20 LCAP.	
Charter Schools Enter the adoption date of the charter school LCAP	06/13/2019
Authorized Representative's Full Name	Jennifer Miller
Authorized Representative's Title	Director

Consolidated Application

Fenton Charter Leadership Academy (19 64733 0131722)

Status: Draft Saved by: Cindy Frantz Date: 6/10/2019 12:24 PM

2019-20 Application for Funding

CDE Program Contact:

Consolidated Application Support Desk, Education Data Office, conappsupport@cde.ca.gov, 916-319-0297

Local Governing Board Approval

The local educational agency (LEA) is required to review and receive approval of their Application for Funding selections with their local governing board.

Date of approval by local governing board	06/13/2019	
District English Learner Advisory Committee Review		
Per Title 5 of the California Code of Regulations Section 11308, if your LEA has more than 50 English learners,		

then the LEA must establish a District English Learner Advisory Committee (DELAC) which shall review and advise on the development of the application for funding programs that serve English learners.

DELAC representative's full name	n/a
(non-LEA employee)	
DELAC review date	
Meeting minutes web address	
Please enter the web address of DELAC review meeting minutes (format http://SomeWebsiteName.xxx). If a web address is not available, then the LEA must keep the minutes on file which indicate that the application was reviewed by the committee.	
DELAC comment	DELAC is not applicable since LEA is an independent charter school. The LEA has its own local governing board
If an advisory committee refused to review the application, or if DELAC review is not applicable, enter a comment. (Maximum 500 characters)	

Application for Categorical Programs

To receive specific categorical funds for a school year the LEA must apply for the fund by selecting Yes. Only the categorical funds the LEA is eligible to receive are displayed.

Title I, Part A (Basic Grant)	Yes
ESSA Sec. 1111et seq. SACS 3010	
Title II, Part A (Supporting Effective Instruction)	Yes
ESEA Sec. 2104 SACS 4035	
Title III English Learner	No
ESEA Sec. 3102 SACS 4203	
Title III Immigrant	No

Warning

The data in this report may be protected by the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) and other applicable data privacy laws. Unauthorized access or sharing of this data may constitute a violation of both state and federal law.

Consolidated Application

Fenton Charter Leadership Academy (19 64733 0131722)

Status: Draft Saved by: Cindy Frantz Date: 6/10/2019 12:24 PM

2019-20 Application for Funding

CDE Program Contact:

Consolidated Application Support Desk, Education Data Office, conappsupport@cde.ca.gov, 916-319-0297

ESEA Sec. 3102 SACS 4201	
Title IV, Part A (Student Support)	Yes
ESSA Sec. 1112(b) SACS 4127	

Report Date:6/10/2019 Page 5 of 5